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Building Committee 
 

Deacon Martin Miranda 
Chair 
1323 FM 2066, Brownfield, Texas 79316 
806-792-3943  
mmiranda@catholiclubbock.org    
 
Rey Arias 
6517 Lehigh Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 
806-789-4319  
arias_rey@hotmail.com   
 
Lyle Fetterly 
5231 95th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-777-2249  
lylefetterly@sbcglobal.net  

  
Carlos Olivarez 
P.O. Box 1303, Idalou, Texas 79329 
806-892-3394 H   806-535-5620 C 
ciolivarez5@windstream.net  
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Catholic Campaign for Human Development 
 
Most Rev. Robert Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock, Ex-Officio 
806-792-3943  
rcoerver@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Jennifer Lopez 
CCHD Director 
102 Ave J, Lubbock, Tx   79401 
jennifer@cclubbock.org  
806-765-8475 ext. 117 
  
B. Marty Martin 
CFO Diocese of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Rev. John Ohlig 
Saint Anthony, Brownfield 
806-637-6626 
johlig@yahoo.com  
      
Lucas Flores  
Director Office of Communications 
806-792-3943 
lflores@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Deacon Angel Hernandez 
Saint Williams, Denver City 
806-215-1360 
estellaangel@windstream.net         
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Catholic Charities Board of Directors 
 
Most Rev. Robert Coerver  
Bishop of Lubbock, Ex-Officio    
806-792-3943 
 
Deacon Adrian Jimenez 
Chancellor, Diocese of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Cynthia Quintanilla 
Executive Director 
102 Ave J, Lubbock, Texas 79401 
806-765-8475 O   806-778-2628   C 
cynthiaq@cclubbock.org  
 
Brian Palomino (second three-year term began 12-19-22) 
President, Executive and Finance Committees 

5112 79th Drive, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-729-3491 
bpalomino@asbtx.com  palomino.brian@gmail.com  
 
Jane Piercy (three-year term began 3-21-22) 
Vice President, Executive and Membership & Nominations 
Committee 
4502 83rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-789-0566 
jane.piercy@ttu.edu  
 
Phil Smith (three-year term began 9-21-20) 
Treasurer, Executive and Finance Committee 
7030 103rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-445-6343 
phil.n.smith@gmail.com  
 
Elizabeth Abraham (three-year term began 8-15-22) 
Secretary, Executive Committee 
4704 18th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 
806-543-3448  
eliztx@yahoo.com  
 
Roman Taraban (three-year term began 4-20-20) 
5419 71st Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-544-9546  
romanmyron@hotmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Deacon Alex Toralba (three-year term began 12-13-21) 
Governance Committee 
3013 48th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 
806-441-3769 
milexjmik@yahoo.com  
 
Chris Shavers (second three-year term began 12-19-22) 
Membership &  Nominations Committee 
8605 Rochester Ave, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-392-5570  
cshaver@covhs.org  
 
Christine Perez (three-year term began 4-25-22) 
Governance Committee 
1210 49th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79412 
cjperez74@gmail.com  
806-863-7105 ext. 5113 O   806-507-2901 C 
 
Aubrey Stutler (three-year term began 5-16-22) 
2912 76th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79423 
806-789-5669 
astutler@cdmlaw.com    Aubrey.stutler@yahoo.com  
 
Shawn Vinson (three-year term began 12-19-22) 
302 Sooner Street, Wolfforth, Texas 79382 
806-239-0644  
svinson@farmersagent.com  
 
Marisol Martinez (three-year term began 1-23-23) 
15401 CR 2140, Lubbock, Texas 79423 
806-781-3658  
Marisol.martinez@umchealthsystem.com  
 
Javier Palacios (three-year term began 1-23-23) 
Membership & Nominations Committee 
6804 88th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
432-413-7510  
Javier.palacios@att.net  
 
John Kirby (three-year term began 1-23-23) 
Governance Committee 
5240 114th Street,  #1212, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-777-8568 
clairefeb@msn.com  
 
Steven Martinez (three-year term began 1-23-23) 
5730 83rd Lane, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
575-910-6077  
stevengilbertmartinez@gmail.com  
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Catholic Charities, Diocese of Lubbock 

(Formerly Catholic Family Services, Inc.) 
Central Office 

102 Ave J, Lubbock, Texas, 79401 

806-765-8475 

www.cclubbock.org  

 

Executive Director 

Cynthia Quintanilla, ext. 125 

cynthiaq@cclubbock.org  

 

Receptionist:  Jenni Yarbrough, David Briggs 

 

Director of Program Operations 

Michael Granger, ext. 105 

michael@cclubbock.org  

 

Business Manager:  Michelle Campbell 

 

Care Coordinators: 

Surinda Farmer, ext. 136 

surinda@cclubbock.org  

 

Consuelo Rodriguez, ext. 100 

consuelo@cclubbock.org  

 

Sally Galaviz, ext. 113 

sally@cclubbock.org  

 

Immigration & Citizenship 

Director:  Danna Guerrero ext. 107 

danna@cclubbock.org  

806-741-0409 

 

Margarita Amada, ext. 125 

margarita@cclubbock.org  

 

Maria Infante, ext. 106 

maria@cclubbock.org  

 

Kinship Navigator 

Director: Terri Rodriguez, ext. 118 

terri@cclubbock.org  

 

Family Counseling Program:   

Adults, Couples & Family  

Director: Angela Lee, ext. 116 

Angela@cclubbock.org  

 

Youth & Family Service: (Free) 

Director:  Jennifer Lopez, ext. 117 

jennifer@cclubbock.org  

 

Runaway & Homeless Youth Services 0-17 years 

Crisis Counseling 

800-530-4704 

 

Director Client Assistance 

Sabrina Robbins, ext. 106 

sabrina@cclubbock.org  

Utilities, Prescriptions, Eye Exams/Glasses, Food 

Pantry, Furniture & clothing, Medical, Dental, 

Auditory Assistance for the Elderly, Education 

Assistance for Parents 

 

Nutrition & Wellness: 

Coordinator:  Alexandra Garcia 

Learntocook@cclubbock.org  

Nutrition Education, Cooking Classes, Dietician 

Appointments 

 

Resale Center Thrift Store & Donation Center 

1505 34th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79411 

806-763-8315 

Center Manager:  Olivia Rojas, ext. 137 

olivia@cclubbock.org  

9:30am – 5:30 pm; Monday – Saturday (except 

Holidays) www.facebook.com/resalecenter 
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Christ the King Diocesan Schools Foundation Board 
 
Most Reverend Robert Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock 

 

806-792-3943 
 
Christine Wanjura 
Diocesan Superintendent of Schools 
4620 4th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 
806-792-3943  
cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org  
 

 
Alicea Chaloupka, Ph. D 
Head of Schools 
Director of CTK Diocesan High School 
4011 54th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 
806-795-8283 
achaloupka@ctkcathedralschool.org  
 

 
 
open 
Chair 
 
 
Sandy Hancock 
Vice-Chair 
sandrahancock@hotmail.com  

Matt Buescher 
Treasurer 
matt@consolidatedpipetube.com  
 
Christy Duran (ex-officio) 
Secretary  
cduran@ctkschoollbk.org  

 
Brian Beauchamp 
Brianb4@outlook.com  
 
Chris Blazek 
Chris.blazek@protonmail.com  
 
Kathy Thomas 
Kathyt88@gmail.com  

 
John Smothers 
johncsmothers@hotmail.com  
 
Laura Zupancic 
Lauracatherine37@gmail.com  
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Communications Board 
 

Most Rev. Robert Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
 
Lucas Flores 
Director of Communications 
806-792-3943 
lflores@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Billy Alonzo 
5203 71st  Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-716-4660, ext.  2436  
balonzo@southplainscollege.edu   
5alonzos@att.net   
 
Dr. Bill Dean 
4419 100th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-794-7074  
bill.dean@ttu.edu   
 
Steve Divine 
10310 Knoxville Place, Lubbock, Texas 79423 
806-761-4248 O   806-441-3299 C 
sdivine@kcbd.com   (O) 
stevedivine@gmail.com  (H) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Dotray 
City of Lubbock 
3204 28th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79410 
806-789-9198 
matthew.dotray@gmail.com   
 
Jim Douglass 
Texas Tech Alumni Association 
Box 45001-TTU, Lubbock, Texas 79409-5001 
806 834-1053  
Jim.Douglass@ttu.edu   
 
Nicholas Flores 
Office of Communications 
806-792-3943 
nflores@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Sister Peggy Szeljack 
Ex-officio 
Vice Chancellor Diocese of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Stephen John   
2111 Mustang Drive, Levelland, Texas 79336 
806-894-7665 H   806-893-4719 C 
stephenjohn1756@gmail.com   
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Diocesan Pastoral Council 
Most Reverend Robert Coerver 

Bishop of Lubbock 
 

Rev. Msgr. David Cruz 

Vicar General 

806-902-7081 

flockpastor7@gmail.com  
 

Christine Wanjura 

Superintendent of Schools 

cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org  
 

B. Marty Martin 

CFO Diocese of Lubbock 

mmartin@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Very Rev. Jose Kochuparambil 

Judicial Vicar 

jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips 

Brownfield Dean  

806-894-2268 

Jp021983@gmail.com  
 

Very Rev. John Restrepo, OP 

East Lubbock Dean  

806-792-5225 

johngrestrepo@gmail.com  
 

Very Rev. Rudolf (Rudi) Crasta 

West Lubbock Dean 

806-763-4156 

rudiolg@yahoo.com  
 

Very Rev. George Poonely 

Plainview Dean 

806-293-0085 

georgepoonely@gmail.com  
 

Very Rev. Albert Joseph Devanesan, HGN 

Snyder Dean 

325-773-2659 

albertkuruvi@gmail.com  
 

Deacon Juan Cavazos 

Vicar for Deacons 

jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org  
 

 

Dr. Jenna Chang 

Vicar for Consecrated Life 

832-659-1049 

jchang@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Sister Peggy Szeljack 

Vice Chancellor Director Evangelization & Family Faith 

Formation 

pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Lucas Flores 

Director Office of Communications 

lflores@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Deacon Adrian Jimenez 

Chancellor Diocese of Lubbock 

ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org  
 

Judy Leos Rodriguez 

Recording Secretary 

jlrodriguez@catholiclubbock.org  
 

David Glasheen 

3218 23rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79410 

Glasheen23@gmail.com  
 

David Hipolito 

109 E 24th P.O. Box 434, Plainview, Texas 79073 

valrod94@yahoo.com  
 

Flor Hurtado 
1558 St Hwy 214, Denver City, Texas 79323 
florhurtado1998@gmail.com  
 

Kellye Kuehler 

kellyekk@caprock-spur.com  
 

Josie Pineda 

420 8th Street, Anson, Texas 79501 

josieplvn@gmail.com  
 

Christine Reyna 

P.O. Box 34, Hale Center, Texas 79041 

Christin.gallaway@sbcglobal.net 
 

Kerry Siders 

603 Grubstake Rd, Levelland, Texas 79336 

5r3d1s@gmail.com  
 

Carolina Villarreal 

1422 5th Street, Shallowater, Texas 79336 

only1chula@hotmail.com  
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Diocesan Worship Committee 
 
Most Rev. Robert Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock 
806-792-3943  
     
Deacon Juan Cavazos 
Chairman 
Director, Office for Worship 
806-792-3943 
Jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Rosalie Martin 
Associate Director Office for Worship 
806-792-3943 
rmartin@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Deacon Eric Hybner 
11923 E FM 2150, Slaton, Texas 79364 
806-281-7261 
eric@hybner.name  
 
Beverly Wink 
4008 93rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79423 
806-798-3030 
bevwink52@gmail.com  
 
B. Marty Martin 
CFO Diocese of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Leslie Dutton 
4315 Boston, Lubbock, Texas 79415 
806-544-8661 
lessing31@outlook.com  
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Finance Committee 
 

 
Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock 
 
B. Marty Martin 
CFO Diocese of Lubbock 
806-792-3943 
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org  
 
Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips 

Dean Representative 

Saint Michael, Levelland 

806-894-2268 

jp021983@gmail.com  

 

Rev. John Stephen Rathinam, IMS (2028) 

Saint John the Baptist, Lubbock 

806-771-2673 

puneetstephen@hotmail.com  

 

Paul Awtry (Jun 2025) 

Chair 

P.O. Box 11, Gail, Texas, 79738 

806-439-6331 

grandpapjtx@gmail.com  

 

Anita Rangel (Feb 2024) 

Vice-Chair 

5209 44th Street, Lubbock Texas, 79414 

806-928-0029 

range1981@att.net   

 

 

 

 

 

Brandon Hamilton (Feb 2028) 
2510 Marsha Sharp Freeway, Ste. 100 Lubbock, Texas, 79415 

806-741-4042 O   806-553-4409 F 

brandon_Hamilton@ml.com  

 

Don Book (Jun 2025) 

309 Mesa, Plainview, Texas, 79072 

806-774-4939 

dbook42@gmail.com  

 

John Hart (Dec 2026) 

5001 24th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79407 

806-789-0446 

john@hartmoving.net  

 

Sylvia Rubio (Dec 2026) 

4011 54th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 

806-792-6168 

srubio@ctkcathedral.org  

finance@ctkcathedral.org  

 

Kimberly Wilkerson (Oct 2026) 

4701 19th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79407 

806-783-8700 

kwilkerson@hkwwlaw.com  

 

Virginia Scherpereel 
Staff Recording Secretary 
806-792-3943 
virginia@catholiclubbock.org  
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Rural Life Office 
 

         
Doug Hlavaty 
Director 
20407 Hwy 87, Lubbock, Texas 79423 
806-863-2375 H  806-777-0640 C 
   
 
 
 

 
 


